
Geral 1Geral 1Geral
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 20 0685 Carvalho, José 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1401 20 0685 Carvalho, José 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1401 20 48 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
2 21 0740 SILVA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1352 21 0740 SILVA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1352 21 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 135
3 18 0439 SOUSA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44 1343 18 0439 SOUSA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44 1343 18 40 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 134
4 10 0466 OLIVEIRA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1314 10 0466 OLIVEIRA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1314 10 48 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
5 36 2185 TAVEIRA, Vitor 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1315 36 2185 TAVEIRA, Vitor 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1315 36 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
6 25 0518 ALVES, Raúl 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 1226 25 0518 ALVES, Raúl 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 1226 25 0518 ALVES, Raúl 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 122
7 11 0496 MARINHO, Francisco 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 907 11 0496 MARINHO, Francisco 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 907 11 0496 MARINHO, Francisco 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
8 33 2542 SOUSA, Bruno 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 898 33 2542 SOUSA, Bruno 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 898 33 2542 SOUSA, Bruno 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
9 35 2873 ABREU, Nuno 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 889 35 2873 ABREU, Nuno 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 889 35 2873 ABREU, Nuno 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

10 5 1308 MENDANHA, Venâncio 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8710 5 1308 MENDANHA, Venâncio 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8710 5 1308 MENDANHA, Venâncio 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
11 40 2976 COSTA, Luís 4 S C.T. S. Pedro Rates 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 8511 40 2976 COSTA, Luís 4 S C.T. S. Pedro Rates 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 8511 40 2976 COSTA, Luís 4 S C.T. S. Pedro Rates 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12 38 0307 TELES, Fernando 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 8512 38 0307 TELES, Fernando 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 8512 38 0307 TELES, Fernando 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
13 3 0121 GOMES, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8513 3 0121 GOMES, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8513 3 0121 GOMES, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
14 34 2220 PEREIRA, Duarte 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 41 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 8514 34 2220 PEREIRA, Duarte 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 41 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 8514 34 2220 PEREIRA, Duarte 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 41 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
15 24 2969 AMARAL, António 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 44 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 8415 24 2969 AMARAL, António 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 44 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 8415 24 2969 AMARAL, António 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 44 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
16 39 1377 COSTA, António 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 8316 39 1377 COSTA, António 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 8316 39 1377 COSTA, António 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
17 37 0098 CAMPOS, Sérgio 0 S C.I. Pevidém 42 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 8217 37 0098 CAMPOS, Sérgio 0 S C.I. Pevidém 42 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 8217 37 0098 CAMPOS, Sérgio 0 S C.I. Pevidém 42 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
18 12 0725 PEREIRA, José 0 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 8218 12 0725 PEREIRA, José 0 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 8218 12 0725 PEREIRA, José 0 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
19 45 1529 COSTA, Manuel 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 8119 45 1529 COSTA, Manuel 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 8119 45 1529 COSTA, Manuel 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
20 31 1963 TRIGO, César 1 S C.C. Braga 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 8120 31 1963 TRIGO, César 1 S C.C. Braga 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 8120 31 1963 TRIGO, César 1 S C.C. Braga 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
21 16 1118 SERRA, Amândio 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8121 16 1118 SERRA, Amândio 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8121 16 1118 SERRA, Amândio 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 81



22 29 0519 VIANA, Manuel 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8122 29 0519 VIANA, Manuel 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8122 29 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
23 13 0410 MORAIS, Justino 0 S A.C. Mira 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 8023 13 0410 MORAIS, Justino 0 S A.C. Mira 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 8023 13 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
24 7 1619 OLIVEIRA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 7924 7 1619 OLIVEIRA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 7924 7 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
25 41 0103 COUTO, Agostinho 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 37 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 7925 41 0103 COUTO, Agostinho 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 37 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 7925 41 0103 COUTO, Agostinho 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 37 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
26 27 3259 VIEIRA, Alberto 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 35 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 7926 27 3259 VIEIRA, Alberto 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 35 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 7926 27 3259 VIEIRA, Alberto 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 35 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
27 15 0448 OLIVEIRA, José 0 S C.C. Braga 42 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7827 15 0448 OLIVEIRA, José 0 S C.C. Braga 42 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7827 15 0448 OLIVEIRA, José 0 S C.C. Braga 42 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
28 6 0608 GONÇALVES, António 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 7828 6 0608 GONÇALVES, António 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 7828 6 0608 GONÇALVES, António 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
29 46 3595 Santos , Luis 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 7729 46 3595 Santos , Luis 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 7729 46 3595 Santos , Luis 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
30 23 1224 LOPES, Adão 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 41 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7730 23 1224 LOPES, Adão 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 41 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7730 23 1224 LOPES, Adão 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 41 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
31 32 0711 BARBOSA, João 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 7731 32 0711 BARBOSA, João 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 7731 32 0711 BARBOSA, João 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
32 19 0617 ABREU, Paulo 0 S C.I. Pevidém 45 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 7632 19 0617 ABREU, Paulo 0 S C.I. Pevidém 45 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 7632 19 0617 ABREU, Paulo 0 S C.I. Pevidém 45 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
33 30 1723 CORREIA, José 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 37 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7433 30 1723 CORREIA, José 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 37 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7433 30 1723 CORREIA, José 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 37 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
34 43 1401 GOMES, Armindo 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 38 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 7334 43 1401 GOMES, Armindo 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 38 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 7334 43 1401 GOMES, Armindo 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 38 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
35 26 1002 ROCHA, António 6 V C.C.P. M. de Poiares 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7335 26 1002 ROCHA, António 6 V C.C.P. M. de Poiares 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7335 26 1002 ROCHA, António 6 V C.C.P. M. de Poiares 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
36 28 0286 PALMEIRA, António 1 S C.C. Braga 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7336 28 0286 PALMEIRA, António 1 S C.C. Braga 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7336 28 0286 PALMEIRA, António 1 S C.C. Braga 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
37 44 0818 DIAS , Carlos 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 40 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 7237 44 0818 DIAS , Carlos 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 40 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 7237 44 0818 DIAS , Carlos 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 40 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
38 1 1032 MALHEIRO, Rodrigo 0 V A.C. Mira 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7138 1 1032 MALHEIRO, Rodrigo 0 V A.C. Mira 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 7138 1 1032 MALHEIRO, Rodrigo 0 V A.C. Mira 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
39 17 0726 TEIXEIRA, Rui 0 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7039 17 0726 TEIXEIRA, Rui 0 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 7039 17 0726 TEIXEIRA, Rui 0 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
40 2 3875 GRILO, Auréliio 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 6940 2 3875 GRILO, Auréliio 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 6940 2 3875 GRILO, Auréliio 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
41 4 1527 RITO, João 0 S C.C. Braga 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 6841 4 1527 RITO, João 0 S C.C. Braga 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 6841 4 1527 RITO, João 0 S C.C. Braga 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
42 22 0457 PIRES, Ismael 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 6842 22 0457 PIRES, Ismael 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 6842 22 0457 PIRES, Ismael 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
43 42 2808 PALMEIRA, Diogo 1 J C.C. Braga 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 6643 42 2808 PALMEIRA, Diogo 1 J C.C. Braga 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 6643 42 2808 PALMEIRA, Diogo 1 J C.C. Braga 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
44 9 35 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 6144 9 0238 RITO, João 0 V C.C. Braga 35 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 6144 9 0238 RITO, João 0 V C.C. Braga 35 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
45 14 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 6045 14 0087 FARIA, Mário 0 V C.C. Braga 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 6045 14 0087 FARIA, Mário 0 V C.C. Braga 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
46 8 26 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 5746 8 0107 CARNEIRO, Carlos 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 26 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 5746 8 0107 CARNEIRO, Carlos 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 26 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 57



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 20 0685 Carvalho, José 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
2 11 0496 MARINHO, Francisco 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
3 36 2185 TAVEIRA, Vitor 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
4 10 0466 OLIVEIRA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 48 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
5 21 0740 SILVA, Joaquim 3 S C.T. Fervença 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
6 18 0439 SOUSA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
7 25 0518 ALVES, Raúl 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
8 33 2542 SOUSA, Bruno 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
9 35 2873 ABREU, Nuno 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

10 5 1308 MENDANHA, Venâncio 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
11 3 0121 GOMES, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12 34 2220 PEREIRA, Duarte 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 41 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
13 38 0307 TELES, Fernando 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 44 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
14 40 2976 COSTA, Luís 4 S C.T. S. Pedro Rates 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
15 24 2969 AMARAL, António 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 44 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
16 39 1377 COSTA, António 0 S C.T. Fervença 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
17 12 0725 PEREIRA, José 0 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
18 37 0098 CAMPOS, Sérgio 0 S C.I. Pevidém 42 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
19 16 1118 SERRA, Amândio 2 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
20 29 0519 VIANA, Manuel 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
21 31 1963 TRIGO, César 1 S C.C. Braga 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
22 45 1529 COSTA, Manuel 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
23 13 0410 MORAIS, Justino 0 S A.C. Mira 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

Seniores



24 7 1619 OLIVEIRA, José 5 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
25 27 3259 VIEIRA, Alberto 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 35 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
26 6 0608 GONÇALVES, António 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
27 15 0448 OLIVEIRA, José 0 S C.C. Braga 42 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
28 23 1224 LOPES, Adão 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 41 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
29 46 3595 Santos , Luis 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
30 19 0617 ABREU, Paulo 0 S C.I. Pevidém 45 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
31 30 1723 CORREIA, José 6 S C.C.P. M. de Poiares 37 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
32 28 0286 PALMEIRA, António 1 S C.C. Braga 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
33 43 1401 GOMES, Armindo 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 38 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
34 44 0818 DIAS , Carlos 0 S A.C.P. FAMALICÃO 40 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
35 17 0726 TEIXEIRA, Rui 0 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
36 2 3875 GRILO, Auréliio 4 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
37 4 1527 RITO, João 0 S C.C. Braga 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
38 8 0107 CARNEIRO, Carlos 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 26 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 57



6
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 41 0103 COUTO, Agostinho 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 37 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
2 32 0711 BARBOSA, João 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
3 26 1002 ROCHA, António 6 V C.C.P. M. de Poiares 36 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
4 1 1032 MALHEIRO, Rodrigo 0 V A.C. Mira 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
5 22 0457 PIRES, Ismael 0 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
6 9 0238 RITO, João 0 V C.C. Braga 35 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
7 14 0087 FARIA, Mário 0 V C.C. Braga 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Veteranos



5

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 42 2808 PALMEIRA, Diogo 1 J C.C. Braga 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 66

Juniores



CL. Equipa Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 Total
1 3 C.T. Fervença 142 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 274
2 2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 125 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 260
3 5 C.C.P.B. Viseu 123 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 253
4 4 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 127 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 238
5 6 C.C.P. M. de Poiares 117 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 236

6 1 C.C. Braga 113 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS


